

ClassNK Consulting Service Co., Ltd. 5-7-2KOJIMACHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 102-0083, JAPAN

TEL: 03-5226-2290 / FAX: 03-5226-2192

E-Mail: consulting@classnkcs.co.jp / URL: www.classnkcs.co.jp

February 2025

Notice of Company Name Change

We sincerely appreciate your continued support and cooperation.

We are pleased to announce that, effective April 1, 2025, our company name will be changed to "PrimeTech Consulting Service Co., Ltd."

Please find the details regarding this change below.

1. New Company Name and Logo (Effective April 1, 2025)

New Company Name: PrimeTech Consulting Service Co., Ltd. (Japanese: 株式会社プライムテックコンサルティングサービス)

**Please note that our company's address, telephone number, and fax number will remain unchanged.

New Logo:



2. Handling of Contracts and Related Documents

Since our company's regal entity remains unchanged, all contracts and related documents (including purchase orders, delivery notes, quotations, and invoices) issued under the name of ClassNK Consulting Service Co., Ltd. on or before March 31, 2025, will remain valid. However, if you require any documents to be updated to reflect the new company name, please contact us using the details provided at the end of this notice.

3. Handling of Various Business Documents

- (1) Documents issued to our company by customers and business partners (e.g., quotations, invoices, purchase orders, receipts) on or after April 1, 2025, please use our new company name.
- (2) Documents issued by our company on or after April 1, 2025 (e.g., quotations, invoices, purchase orders, receipts) will reflect our new company name.

 Please note that there may be cases where we respond under the new company name for

transactions initially conducted under the old company name.

4. Bank Account Name Change

The bank account will be changed to the new company name as soon as the preparation is complete.

The details will be provided at the time of billing from April onwards.

5. Email Address Update

Current Email: consulting@classnkcs.co.jp

New Email (Effective April 1, 2025): consulting@primetechcs.co.jp

Starting April 1, 2025, the new email address (consulting@primetechcs.co.jp) will be active.

6. New Website

https://www.primetechcs.co.jp/ (Currently under preparation.)

Contact Information Regarding the Company Name Change

Until March 31, 2025

ClassNK Consulting Service Co., Ltd.

Email: consulting@classnkcs.co.jp

From April 1, 2025

PrimeTech Consulting Service Co., Ltd.

Email: consulting@primetechcs.co.jp

Address:

5-7-2KOJIMACHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 102-0083, JAPAN

TEL: 03-5226-2290 / FAX: 03-5226-2192

We appreciate your understanding and support regarding this company name change. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Thank you and Best Regards,

ClassNK Consulting Service Co., Ltd.